Introduction
 apan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. (JAE) is an international
 manufacturer and supplier of electronic components and
systems.   For over four decades, JAE has provided the electronics
industry with solutions to complex design requirements.  Since its
founding, the Company has strived to contribute to society through
market-driven, technology-based global business operations under the
philosophy:  “Technology to Inspire Innovation.”

The SF7 connector is a hinge-type connector supporting the GSM
11.11 standard for small IC chip Cards.
ORDERING INFORMATION
2.
3
(.0
92
)
2.
5
(.1
)
25.4
(1.0)
25.4
(1.0)
Connector Profile (Ref.) Without Switch
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Number of Contacts 6 without card detect switch
8 with card detect switch
Contact Spacing 2.54mm (0.100")
Current Rating 10 µAmp - 1 Amp per contact
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 500 VAC r.m.s. (for one minute)
Insulation Resistance 1000 megohms min.
Contact Resistance Signal contact 50 milliohms max.
Switch contact 200 milliohms max.
Operating Temperature -40°C to +90°C
Series
Mounting Type
 W –  SMT
No. of Contacts
 006  –  Without card detect switch
 008  –  With card detect switch
Contact Plating
 1 –  Gold over Nickel
Polarizing Boss
 A  – No Boss
 B  – Boss
Embossed Tape
 E900 –  900 pieces per reel
 E1000 – 1,000 pieces per reel
 E1100 –  1,100 pieces per reel
  SF7 W ***S 1 * E****
MATERIALS AND FINISHES
Description Materials/Finishes
Insulator Glass filled LCP (UL94V-0, Black)
Cover Glass filled LCP (UL94V-O, Black)
Contact Signal/Switch: Copper
Connecting Area: Gold over Nickel
SMT Area: Gold flash over Nickel
Actuator / switch Stainless Steel
Connector Profile (Ref.) With Switch
19
Dimensions in mm (inches).
SF7 (Slim) SERIES CONNECTORS
2.54mm (.100") Contact Spacing, Connector for GSM 11.11 Standard Plug In SIM Card
FEATURES
• Space-saving super-low profile design provides
extra design flexibility
• Metal cover and four ground points provide
superior EMI shielding
• Operates on low (1.8V) voltage for increased
battery life, or conventional 3.3V
• Newly designed hook lock assures secure
 mating even when dropped
•  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •  •
The SF7 (Slim) connector is a super-slim SIM card connector with a
nominal height of just 1.9mm (0.07").  It supports the GSM 11.11 standard
for small IC chip cards.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Connector Profile (Ref.)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Number of Contacts 6 without card detect switch